

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1047/2023

Tarsem Raj & Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. V.R. Wazir, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Abhishek Wazir, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

Petitioners through the medium of this petition claim that they are the owners of the land measuring 24 Kanals and 15 Marlas comprising under Khasra No. 467 situated at village Kartholi, District Samba, which has been illegally occupied by the respondents without any authority and without adhering to the legal process as mentioned in the Land Acquisition Act and prayed that the respondents be directed to pay compensation or restore the possession of the land to the petitioners.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.
Requisite steps to be furnished within one week.

List again on **05.06.2023**.

(M A Chowdhary)
Judge

Jammu
03.05.2023
Ram Krishan