

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 1047/2023
CM No. 1221/2024**

Tarsem Raj and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. V. R. Wazir, Sr. Advocate with
Assisting counsel

Vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

**ORDER
18.03.2024**

CM No. 1221/2024

1. Notice of this application be issued to the respondents.
2. Ms. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG accepts notice. Reply be filed by next date of hearing.
3. List on 03.05.2024.

सत्यमेव जयते

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

**Jammu
18.03.2024
Neha-II**