

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1047/2023

Tarsem Raj and Ors.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Razat Sudan, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Sagira Jaffar, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R- 1 to 4.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
19.07.2024

Learned counsel for respondents No. 1 to 4 seeks and is granted four weeks' time as last and final opportunity to file objections.

None appears for respondents No. 5 and 6. Await appearance.

Reply, if any, shall be filed on behalf of respondents no. 5 and 6.

List on 27.09.2024.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu:
19.07.2024
Neha-1