

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1047/2023

Tarsem Raj and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abhishek Wazir, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Anchal Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG
Mr. Namandeep Singh, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER
27.09.2024

Admit. Issue post admission notice.

Post admission notice waived by Mr. Namandeep Singh, Advocate
and Ms. Anchal Sharma, Advocate on behalf of the respondents.

Counter be filed within four weeks.

List on 05.11.2024.

(Puneet Gupta)
Judge

Jammu
27.09.2024
Tarun