

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

(Through Virtual Mode)
WP(C) 1047/2023 CM(1221/2024)

TARSEM RAJ AND OTHERS ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rajat Sudan,

Vs

UT OF J AND K TH COMM SECY REVENUE ...Respondent(s)
DEPTT CIVIL SECRETARIAT JAMMU AND
OTHERS

Through: Ms. NaziaFazal, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, Advocate R. 5 and 6.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
13.02.2025

directed to file counter affidavit. Till date same has not been filed.
Three weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the respondents for filing
counter affidavit with an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner.
Let the rejoinder affidavit be filed by learned counsel for the petitioner
within two weeks' thereafter.

List for final hearing on 03.04.2025.

CM No. 1221/2024

Notice.

Notice waived by Ms. NaziaFazal, learned counsel appearing on
behalf of Ms. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG for respondents 1 to 4.

Objections be filed within a period of three weeks'.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps for service for rest of
the respondents.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
13.02.2025
Anadi